MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS, COMMUNICATIONS, ETC. 
The weekly statement of the Comptroller was received and ordered on file. 
A certified copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 12, 

1903, authorizing the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000), the proceeds thereof to be 
applied to the payment of the expenses of repairs and alterations to hospitals and 
other property subject to the jurisdiction of the Department of Health, was received 
and ordered on file. 

A certified copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 12,